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Career Resources – Neuroscience 

Career Exploration 
Graduates work in a variety of settings (not exhaustive): 
 Pharma, biotech & medical devices - research 
 Academia - research and teaching 
 Health organization - clinical research 
 Public policy & science advocacy 

 Science writing & editing 
 Government and regulatory affairs 
 Business consulting 
 Grants administration 

For more career information (career in and out of academia):  
 What are neuroinformatics and computational neuroscience (neuroinfo) https://neuroinfocomp.ca/about 
 What are the neuroscience jobs (ScienceMag) https://www.sciencemag.org/careers/2011/11/where-are-neuroscience-jobs 
 Careers in Neuroscience Research (ScienceMag) https://www.sciencemag.org/careers/2005/11/careers-neuroscience-research 
 Careers in Neuroscience (BNA) https://www.bna.org.uk/careers/ 
 Career Paths (Neuronline) https://neuronline.sfn.org/career-paths 
 Neuroscience – Career Prospects & Profiles (NTNU) https://www.ntnu.edu/studies/msneur/career 
 Job Outlook – Neuroscience (Job Bank Canada) https://www.jobbank.gc.ca/studentdashboard/30.2401/LOS05 

 

Jobs Search Websites 
 Montreal Neurological Institute-Hospital https://www.mcgill.ca/neuro/about/careers 
 Brain Canada Foundation – Students https://braincanada.ca/for-researchers/student-opportunities/ 
 Canadian Association for Neuroscience – Positions https://can-acn.org/neuro-jobs/ 
 Canadian Neurological Sciences Federation – Careers https://www.cnsf.org/for-members/neuro-careers/ 
 Canadian Society for Brain, Behaviour and Cognitive Science – Jobs https://www.csbbcs.org/jobs-1 
 NeuroJobs https://neurojobs.sfn.org/ 
 Emplois santé Montréal https://emplois.santemontreal.qc.ca/ 
 Healthcare Jobs – Quebec Regions http://v1.santemontreal.qc.ca/rh/pub/fr/default.asp 
 Bioethics.net http://www.bioethics.net/jobs/ 
 Nature Careers https://www.nature.com/naturecareers 
 New Scientist Jobs https://jobs.newscientist.com/ 
 Research Gate https://www.researchgate.net/jobs/Neuroscience-jobs 
 Science Careers https://jobs.sciencecareers.org/jobs/neuroscience/ 
 Academic Positions: UA Jobs, HigherEdJobs, Chronicle of Higher Education, University Jobs  
 Job search engines: Job Bank Canada, Indeed, LinkedIn, glassdoor 

 

Employer Directories 
The following sites provide a list of organizations.  Contact each firm for job leads and funding. 

 Map of Greater Montreal’s Businesses and Organizations https://business-map.montrealinternational.com/en/map/ 
 BioPharmGuy Directory https://biopharmguy.com/biotech-company-directory.php 
 Canadian National Specialty Societies https://www.cnsf.org/societies/ 
 Brain Canada Foundation – Directory of Funded Grants https://braincanada.ca/directory-funded-grants/ 

 

This handout is available at:   
What can I do with my studies? (http://www.mcgill.ca/caps/discipline) -> Neuroscience   
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